

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

MENARD COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Date:Tuesday, March 30, 2021Time:6:00 PMLocation:Menard County Courthouse, 102 South Seventh Street, Petersburg, Illinois 62675

AGENDA

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Consent Agenda:

- Minutes from the 03/09/2021 Meeting
- Approval of Monthly Department Expense Report for February 2021

Scheduled/Unscheduled Guests:

Scheduled County Elected Officials & Staff:

 Corey Dowd, Menard County Engineer 	
OLocal Public Agency Agreement for Federal Participation for Project	ACTION ITEM
Construction and Construction Engineering for Athens Blacktop, Segment B	
 Jared Streder, Zoning/GIS Administrator 	
OApproval of Special Use Permit for Adam & Amber Helmkamp	ACTION ITEM
Allowing an Agri-Business at 18911 Stewart Street, Petersburg	
 Discussion of Illini Propane, LLC and Petersburg Rural Fire 	
ODiscussion of Property Complaints by the Public	
 Mark Oller, Menard County Sheriff 	
OReport and/or Requests for Board Action (as needed)	
 Pam Bauser, Menard County Treasurer 	
OReport and/or Requests for Board Action (as needed)	
 Martha "Marty" Gum, Menard County Clerk 	
OReport and/or Requests for Board Action (as needed)	
 Gabe Grosboll, Menard County State's Attorney 	
Report and/or Requests for Board Action (as needed)	
 Dara Worthington, Menard County Coordinator 	
 Report and/or Requests for Board Action (as needed) 	
 Individual Board of Commissioners 	
oReport and/or Requests for Board Action (as needed)	
Other Scheduled Topics:	
• <u>Resolution 19-21</u> – Appointment of Dr. Brian Miller to the Menard County	ACTION ITEM
Board of Health for a Three-Year Term to Expire May 31, 2021	

Executive Session

As needed

Adjournment

ACTION ITEM

ACTION ITEM